502287313 03/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wayne R Danter	09/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Critical Outcome Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	Stiller Centre, 700 Collip Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 213	
City:	London	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N6G 4X8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13801832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032680065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-268-0066
Email: jslate@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace

Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0055.12-DV
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mary Breen Smith, #43512

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Danter_executed_2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030090 FRAME: 0926 40,00 1380183

WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof is hereby acknowledged I,

Wayne R. Danter, citizen of Canada,

147 Chesham Avenue, London, Ontario, Canada, N6G 3V2,

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Critical Outcome Technologies Inc., a Corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having its principle place of business at the Stiller Centre, 700 Collip Circle, Suite 213, London, Ontario, Canada, N6G 4X8, its successors and assigns, all my rights, title and interest in and to my invention entitled

"COMPOUNDS AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF CANCER"

In Canada and in and for all other countries of the world, for which an international application was filed under the Patent Co-operation Treaty on December 24, 2008, under application serial no. PCT/CA2008/002293 and corresponding U.S. National Stage Application serial no. 12/810,722 and any nationalizations, improvements, additions or amendments thereon included in corresponding applications filed in any country.

I further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue application, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said Critical Outcome Technologies Inc., its successors, assigns, agents and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto. This assignment was made as of December 24, 2008.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal at London, Ontario, Canada, this 30 day of September, 2010.

BEFORE ME this 30 day of September, 2010, personally appeared Wayne R. Danter, who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of his own free will and for the purposed therein set forth.

Witness
Name: Stophysical April Social

PATENT REEL: 030090 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 03/26/2013